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Senator Thom Tillis (R) 
   

Terms of 
office: 
Second 
term 
(elected to 
Senate 
2014). Re-
election in 
2026. 
   

 

113 Dirksen Senate Office Building* 
 
Phone: (202) 224-6342 
Fax: (202) 228-2563 
 
Scheduler: Angela Schulze 
Angela_Schulze@tillis.senate.gov 
 
Committees: Banking, Housing and 
Urban Affairs; Finance; Veterans Affairs; 
Judiciary 
 

NC HQ: Charlotte, NC  
 
Phone: (704) 509-9087   
Fax: (704) 509-9162  
 
Regional Rep: Nick Halmrast 
Nick_Halmrast@tillis.senate.gov   
 
 
 

 Senator Ted Budd (R) 
   
Terms of 
office: First 
Senate 
term 
(elected to 
Senate 
2022); Re-
election                                   
in 2028.  
  
   

304 Russell Senate Office Building*  
 
Phone: (202) 224-3154   
Fax: (202) 228-2981 
  
Scheduler: Elizabeth Haymore 
Elizabeth_Haymore@budd.senate.gov 
 
Committees: Armed Services; Commerce, 
Science and Transportation; Health, 
Education, Labor and Pensions (HELP); 
Small Business and Entrepreneurship 

NC HQ: Asheville, NC 
 
Phone: not setup 
Fax: not listed  
 
Regional Rep: Kyle Bridges 
Kyle_Bridges@budd.senate.gov  
 

Representative Dan Bishop 
(R-9) 

 

Terms of 
office: Third 
term 
(elected to 
House 2019). 
Re-election 
in 2024. 
 
 
 

2459 Rayburn House Office Building**
    
Phone: (202) 225-1976   
Fax: (202) 225-3389   
 
Scheduler: Austin Hoffman  
 Austin.Hoffman@mail.house.gov  
  
Committees: Judiciary; Homeland 
Security 
 

District Office: Monroe and 
Salisbury, NC  
 
Phone: (704) 218-5300   
Fax: (844) 273-1255  
 
Regional Rep: Melissa Merrell 
Melissa.Merrell@mail.house.gov  
 
 

Representative Patrick 
McHenry  
(R - 10) 

Terms of 
office: Tenth 
term 
(elected to 
House 2004).  
Re-election 
in 2024. 
 
 
 

2134 Rayburn House Office Building**
  
 
Phone: (202) 225-2576     
Fax: (202) 225-0316   
 
Scheduler: Grace Tricomi 
Grace.Tricomi@mail.house.gov 
 
Committee: Financial Services 
(Chairman) 
 

District Office: Hickory and 
Mooresville, NC  
 
Phone: 704-833-0096  
Fax: not listed  
 
Regional Director: Will Bowen 
Will.Bowen@mail.house.gov  
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Representative Alma Adams 
(D-12) 

Terms of 
office: Sixth 
term 
(elected to 
House 
2014). Re-
election in 
2024 
 

2436 Rayburn House Office Building**
  
 
Phone: (202) 225-1510   
Fax: (202) 225-1512    
 
Scheduler: Sandra Brown 
Sandra.Brown@mail.house.gov 
  
Committees: Agriculture; Education 
and Workforce. 
 
 

District Office: Charlotte, NC  
 
Phone: (704) 344-9950   
Fax: (704) 344-9971  
 
District Director: Sandra Brown 
Sandra.Brown@mail.house.gov  

Representative Jeff Jackson 
(D-14) 

 
Terms of 
office: First 
term 
(elected to 
House 
2022). Re-
election in 
2024 
 

1318 Longworth House Office 
Building** 
 
Phone: (202) 225-5634    
Fax: not setup   
 
Scheduler: Tommy Cromie 
Tommy.Cromie@mail.house.gov   
     
Committees:  Armed Services; Science, 
Space and Technology 
 

District Office: Mecklenburg and 
Gaston, NC 
 
Phone: not setup 
Fax: not listed  
 
District Director: Larken Egleston 
Larken.Egleston@mail.house.gov  

 
*Senate:  Washington, DC 20510   
**House:  Washington, DC 20515         updated: May 1, 2023 
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